

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-129CWR, Semiannual Report for CW-1 Employers
OMB Number: 1615-0111
Date 06/19/2020

Reason for Revision: Fee Rule
Project Phase: Post G-1056

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 12/31/2020

Edition Date 06/18/2020

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Pages 1-4, General Instructions	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>Item Numbers 5.a - 5.c. Employer’s Contact Information. Provide the daytime telephone number, mobile phone number, and email address (if any) for the employer.</p> <p>...</p> <p>Item Number 7. USCIS Online Account Number (if any). If you have previously filed an application or petition using the USCIS online filing system (previously called USCIS Electronic Immigration System (USCIS ELIS)), provide the USCIS Online Account Number you were issued by the system. You can find your USCIS Online Account Number by logging in to your account and going to the profile page. If you previously filed certain applications or petitions on a paper form through a USCIS Lockbox facility, you may have received a USCIS Online Account Access Notice issuing you a USCIS Online Account Number. You may find your USCIS Online Account Number at the top of the notice. If you were issued a USCIS Online Account Number, enter it in the space provided. The USCIS Online Account Number is not the same as an A-Number.</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>Item Numbers 5.a - 5.c. Employer’s Contact Information. Provide the daytime telephone number, mobile phone number, and email address for the employer.</p> <p>...</p> <p>Item Number 7. USCIS Online Account Number. If you have previously filed an application or petition using the USCIS online filing system (previously called USCIS Electronic Immigration System (USCIS ELIS)), provide the USCIS Online Account Number you were issued by the system. You can find your USCIS Online Account Number by logging in to your account and going to the profile page. If you previously filed certain applications or petitions on a paper form through a USCIS Lockbox facility, you may have received a USCIS Online Account Access Notice issuing you a USCIS Online Account Number. You may find your USCIS Online Account Number at the top of the notice. If you were issued a USCIS Online Account Number, enter it in the space provided. The USCIS Online Account Number is not the same as an A-Number.</p>

--	-----	-----